Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Regular Board Meeting Agenda
Tuesday October 19, 2021 5:00PM
Location: Fire Station 1 - 8200 Old Redwood Hwy. Windsor

The Board meeting agenda and all supporting documents are available for public review at 8200 Old
Redwood Highway, Windsor, CA, 72 hours in advance of a scheduled board meeting. Materials related
to an item on this Agenda submitted to the Board after distribution of the agenda packet, and not
otherwise exempt from disclosure, will be made available for public inspection at the District Office at
8200 0ld Redwood Hwy, Windsor, during normal business hours and on the website at
www.sonomacountyfd.org. Copies of supplemental materials distributed at the Board meeting will be
available for public inspection at the meeting location.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, anyone needing special assistance to
participate in this meeting should contact District Executive Assistant Kathy Washington at the
District Office at 707-838-1170. Notification 48-hours before the meeting will enable the District to
make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

President Klick

Vice President Tognozzi Secretary/Treasurer Weaver Director Treanor
Director So Director Hamann Director Briare

REPORT OUT ON CLOSED SESSION
1. September 21,2021

OPEN TIME FOR PUBLIC EXPRESSION

(Three-minute time limit)

This is an opportunity for any member of the public to briefly address the District Board on any
matter that does not appear on this agenda. Items that appear to warrant a lengthier presentation
or Board consideration may be placed on the agenda for discussion at a future meeting.

AGENDA ADJUSTMENTS
An opportunity for the Board President to approve adjustments to the current agenda.

SONOMA COUNTY PROFESSIONAL FIREFIGHTERS ASSOCIATION PRESIDENT’S REPORT
An opportunity for the President of the Sonoma County Professional Firefighters Association to
address the Board on matters of the Association.

DIRECTOR REPORTS
An opportunity for Directors to report on their individual activities related to District business.

FIRE CHIEF’'S REPORT
Chief Heine will report on District administration and operations.



Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Regular Board Meeting Agenda
Tuesday October 19, 2021 5:00PM
Location: Fire Station 1 - 8200 Old Redwood Hwy. Windsor

CONSENT CALENDAR ITEMS
These items can be acted on in one consolidated motion or may be removed from the Consent Calendar

and separately considered at the request of any Director.

1.
2.

Approve the minutes from the September 21, 2021 Regular Board of Directors Meeting
Approve bills and payables for September 2021.

ACTION ITEMS

1.

CONSIDERATION OF APPROVAL OF VIDEOCONFERENCE MEETINGS IN

COMPLIANCE WITH AB361

The Board will review and consider approval of findings that there remains a State proclaimed
COVID-19 health emergency and local officials continue to impose or recommend measures to
promote social distancing.

REVENUE SHARING AGREEMENT WITH COUNTY OF SONOMA TO SUPPORT
THE SONOMA COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT CONSOLIDATION OF THE BODEGA BAY
FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

The Board will review and consider approval of a draft Revenue Sharing Agreement for the
County of Sonoma to provide annual funding to the Sonoma County Fire District to support the
consolidation of Bodega Bay Fire Protection District.

AIR AMBULANCE AGREEMENT WITH REACH AIR MEDICAL SERVICES, LLC
The Board will review and consider approval of an Air Ambulance Agreement between the
Sonoma County Fire District and REACH Air Medical Services, LLC.

FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES SUBCONTRACTOR

AGREEMENT WITH MEDIC AMBULANCE SERVICE, INC.

The Board will review and consider approval of the First Amendment to the Professional
Services Subcontractor Agreement with Medic Ambulance Service, Inc. to provide ambulance
support to the Sonoma County Fire District.

RESOLUTION 2021-25 A RESOLUTION OF THE SONOMA COUNTY FIRE
DISTRICT ESTABLISHING A WRITTEN POLICY FOR SUBCONTRACTING FOR
EMERGENCY AMBULANCE SERVICES IN COMPLIANCE WITH AB389

The Board will consider adopting Resolution 2021-25 as required by recently approved AB389,
establishing a written policy for subcontracting for emergency ambulance services pursuant to
the competitive bidding process of the Public Contract Code.

COMMITTEE REPORT

1.
2

Standing Committee: Finance Committee
Ad Hoc: Facilities

FINANCIAL REPORTS
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COMMUNICATIONS

CLOSED SESSION
1. Anticipated Litigation (two cases) (Government Code Section 54956.9(b)).

REPORT OUT ON CLOSED SESSION WILL BE AT OPEN MEETING ON NOVEMBER 16, 2021

ADJOURNMENT



Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Regular Board Meeting Minutes
Tuesday September 21, 2021 5:00PM
Location: Fire Station 1 - 8200 Old Redwood Hwy. Windsor

CALL TO ORDER

Klick called meeting to order at 5:00

Present for Staff: Chief Heine, Bolduc, Flowers
Present for Counsel: Adams

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

President Klick-present Director Treanor-present

Vice President Tognozzi-present Secretary/Treasurer Weaver-present

Director So-present Director Hamann-present Director Briare-present

REPORT OUT ON CLOSED SESSION
1. August 31, 2021- instruction given to staff, no action taken.

OPEN TIME FOR PUBLIC EXPRESSION
None.

AGENDA ADJUSTMENTS
Action item # 3: Item will be a report to the Board only, no action.

PRESENTATION
Chief Heine, DC Busch and President Klick recognized retired Deputy Chief Matt Gustafson and

presented the shadow box to Matt.

SONOMA COUNTY PROFESSIONAL FIREFIGHTERS ASSOCIATION PRESIDENT’S REPORT
Local 1401 President Stornetta congratulated retired Deputy Chief Matt Gustafson on his
retirement. President Stornetta reported Local 1401 has been collaborating with management on
items such as COVID, staffing and Bodega Bay Fire Protection District.

Fire season has been grueling, as an example, WT 21 has been deployed for 11 weeks. Crews
deployed and covering station have been doing an amazing job.

DIRECTOR REPORTS
None.

FIRE CHIEF’'S REPORT
Chief Heine reviewed the activities of the crews and events over the month. He highlighted out of

county deployments (Dixie Fire: OES 374, WT 21, E7562; Caldor Fire: BC Bisordi as Task Force
Leader; Hurricane IDA: Captain Stornetta and Rocket; KNP Complex: E5161), fire today in
Petaluma/Rancho Adobe, commerecial buildings (3) fire in Guerneville (resulting in an arrest for
arson, great job by SCFD Prevention), COPE program, 9/11 ceremony, 9/24/21 updated public
health officer order: “Employers of Law Enforcement, Fire, Emergency Medical Services, and
operators of Temporary Disaster Shelters in Sonoma County must require their Personnel to get
tested weekly for the virus that causes Coronavirus Disease 2019 (“COVID-19”) or produce
satisfactory evidence that they are Fully Vaccinated against COVID-19.”, Reach meet/greet
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Regular Board Meeting Minutes
Tuesday September 21, 2021 5:00PM
Location: Fire Station 1 - 8200 Old Redwood Hwy. Windsor

scheduled for 9/22/21 where final contract should be ready, after review, it will be brought to the
Board, possibly at a special meeting depending on timing.

CONSENT CALENDAR ITEMS
A motion by Briare and a second by So approved the minutes from the August 17, 2021 regular
board meeting and the minutes from the August 31, 2021 special board meeting as well as the bills

and payables for August 2021. 7-0-0.

ACTION ITEMS
1. RESOLUTION 2021-23 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FIRE CHIEF TO

EXECUTE DOCUMENTS RELATED TO A LINE OF CREDIT AGREEMENT BY AND
BETWEEN THE SONOMA COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT AND SUMMIT STATE BANK
FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING EXPENSES ON A AS NEEDED BASIS NOT TO
EXCEED $5,000,000.00
The Board will consider adopting Resolution 2021-23 authorizing the Fire Chief to execute
documents related to a line of credit agreement by and between the Sonoma County Fire
District and Summit State Bank for the purpose of paying expenses on a as needed basis not to

exceed $5,000,000.00.
A motion by Treanor and a second by Hamann approved Resolution 2021-23. Roll

call vote taken. 7-0-0.

2. RESOLUTION 2021-24 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE

CALPERS CONTRACT

The Board will consider adopting Resolution 2021-24, authorizing an amendment to the
CalPERS contract in compliance with Government Code Section 7507 and certify final action of
governing body.

A motion by Weaver and a second by Briare approved Resolution 2021-24. Roll call
vote taken. 7-0-0.

3. DRAFT REVENUE SHARING AGREEMENT WITH COUNTY OF SONOMA TO
SUPPORT CONSOLIDATION OF BODEGA BAY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
The Board will review and consider approval of a draft Revenue Sharing Agreement for the
County of Sonoma to provide annual funding to the Sonoma County Fire District to support the
consolidation of Bodega Bay Fire Protection District.
Report to board, no action taken.

COMMITTEE REPORT
1. Standing Committee: Finance Committee - Nothing to report.
2. Ad Hoc: Facilities - Nothing to report.

FINANCIAL REPORTS
Enclosed.



Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Regular Board Meeting Minutes
Tuesday September 21, 2021 5:00PM
Location: Fire Station 1 - 8200 Old Redwood Hwy. Windsor

COMMUNICATIONS
Chief Heine recognized of the following crew members for exceptional service: Rob Cassady, Manny
Gomez, Clayton Perry, Jason Dooyes, Erich Engle.

CLOSED SESSION- Entered into closed session at 5:47 pm.
1. Anticipated Litigation (two cases) (Government Code Section 54956.9(b)).

REPORT OUT ON CLOSED SESSION WILL BE AT OPEN MEETING ON OCTOBER 19, 2021

ADJOURNMENT
6:35 pm

1ol Ao o

Heidi Flowers, Administrative Assistant




Sonoma County Fire District

12:40 PM
101421 Transaction List by Vendor
September 2021
Type Date Num Memo Account Cir Split Amount

2 Eleven Shields

Bill 09/14/20: Invoice 1835 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -253.40

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6165 Invoice 1835 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -253.40
2 Hot Uniforms, Inc.

Bill 09/21/20: Invoice # 2792 Accounts Payable 6021 E- ... -381.93

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/21/20. 6220 Invoice # 2792 105-Summit- Che... Account... -381.93
49er Communications, Inc.

Bill 09/07/20: Invoice # 60549 Accounts Payable 6040 A- ... -3,568.57

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20. 6125 Invoice # 60549 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -3,568.57
Active 911, Inc.

Bill 09/14/20: Invoice # 328123 Accounts Payable 6457 C- ... -2,205.00

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6166 Invoice # 328123 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -2,205.00
AFLAC

Bill 09/07/20: Invoice # 906800 Accounts Payable 5910 A- ... -2,733.28

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20. 6126 Invoice # 906800 105-Summit- Che... X  Account... -2,733.28

Bill 09/28/20: Invoice # 273432 Accounts Payable 5910 A- ... -2,733.28

Bili Pmt -Ch... 09/28/20. 6257 Invoice # 273432 105-Summit- Che... Account... -2,733.28
AT&T/Cainet3

Bill 09/14/20: BAN 9391069875  Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -129.45

Bill 09/14/20; BAN 9391053698  Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -31.03

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/14/20. 6167 BAN 9391069875  105-Summit- Che... X Account... -129.45

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20; 6212 BAN 9391053698  105-Summit- Che... X Account... -31.03
Auto Sport Detailing Inc

Bill 09/21/20: invoice #23368 Accounts Payable 6140 A- ... -805.00

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/21/20. 6221 Invoice #23368 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -805.00
Bay Alarm

Bill 09/21/20: Account # 486128  Accounts Payable 6180 A- ... -98.00

Bill 09/21/20: Account # 1536728 Accounts Payable 6180 A- ... -146.28

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/21/20: 6222 Account# 486128 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -99.00

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/21/20. 6250 Account # 1536728 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -146.28
Beck's Shoes, Inc.

Bill 09/07/20: Invoice # 247907... Accounts Payable 6021 D- ... -338.94

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20. 6127 Invoice # 247907... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -338.94

Bill 09/14/20; Invoice # 248142... Accounts Payable 6021 D- ... -343.58

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/14/20. 6168 Invoice # 248142... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -343.58

Bill 09/28/20: Invoice # 248559... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -668.59

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/28/20. 6258 Invoice # 248559... 105-Summit- Che... Account... -668.59
Bennett Valley Ace Hardware

Bill 09/14/20. Invoice # 60626 Accounts Payable 6462 A- ... -81.90

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6169 Invoice # 60626 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -81.90
Bill Lellis

Bill 09/28/20: Plan review Accounts Payable 6500 A- ... -60.00

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/28/20. 6259 Plan review 105-Summit- Che... Account... -60.00
Bodega Bay FPD

Bill 09/14/20: CQl Billing 7/1/21... Accounts Payable 6666 B- ... -1,506.59

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6170 CQi Billing 7/1/21... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -1,606.59
Boot Barn, Inc

Bill 09/21/20; INV00123754 Accounts Payable 6021 D- ... -83.57

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/21/20. 6223 INV(00123754 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -83.57
Burton's Fire inc

Bill 09/07/20: Inoice # S 54253 Accounts Payable 6140 A- ... -777.35

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20. 6128 Inoice # S 54253 105-Summit- Che... X  Account... -777.35
CIT

Bill 09/14/20: Invoice # 38461236 Accounts Payable 6820 C- ... -189.88

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6171 Invoice # 38461236 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -189.88
CAL-PERS

Check 09/30/20. EFT  August 2021 Cla... 107-Summit- Pay... -SPLIT- -2,789.37

Check 09/30/20: EFT  August 2021 Cla... 107-Summit- Pay... -SPLIT- -118,594.52

Check 09/30/20: EFT  August 2021 PE... 107-Summit- Pay... -SPLIT- -56,745.45

Check 09/30/20. EFT  August 2021 PE...  107-Summit- Pay... -SPLIT- -6,943.15

Check 09/30/20. EFT  September 2021 ... 107-Summit- Pay... -SPLIT- -78,867.00

Check 09/30/20. EFT  September 2021 ... 107-Summit- Pay... -SPLIT- -2,779.25

Check 09/30/20. EFT  September 2021 ... 107-Summit- Pay... -SPLIT- -650.00

Check 09/30/20: EFT September 2021 ... 107-Summit- Pay... -SPLIT- -174.67
CAL Pers 457 Supplemental Income Plan

Check 09/14/20. EFT  9/1-9/15/21 457 107-Summit- Pay... X -SPLIT- -21,648.50
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Sonoma County Fire District

12:40 PM
10114121 Transaction List by Vendor
September 2021
Type Date Num Memo Account Cir Split Amount

California American Water

Bill 09/14/20: Account # 1015-2... Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -111.01

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6172 Account# 1015-2... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -111.01
California Embroidery & Screen Printing

Bill 09/14/20: Invoice # CAESP... Accounts Payable 6021 C- ... -5,273.10

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6173 Invoice # CAESP... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -5,273.10

Bill 09/21/20: Invoice #CAESP... Accounts Payable 6015 A-... -911.40

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/21/20. 6224 Invoice #CAESP... 105-Summit- Che... Account... -911.40
Carr's Construction Service, Inc

Bill 09/07/20: VOID: Station 6 Accounts Payable X 8510G- .. 0.00

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20. 6129 VOID: Station 6 105-Summit- Che... X Account... 0.00

Bill 09/14/20; Pay App #8 Accounts Payable 8510 G- ... -272,148.78

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6174 Pay App#8 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -272,148.78
Clark Pest Control

Bill 09/14/20; Invoice # 29062905 Accounts Payable 6180 A- ... -102.00

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20: 6175 Invoice # 29062805 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -102.00
Coalinga Motors, Inc.

Bill 09/21/20: Invoice Deal #00... Accounts Payable 8560 A- ... -47,885.10

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/21/20. 6225 Invoice Deal #00... 105-Summit- Che... Account... -47,885.10
Comcast

Bill 09/14/20: Invoice # 129526... Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -902.70

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6176 Invoice # 129526... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -902.70

Bill 09/28/20: Account # 90654...  Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -357.46

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/28/20. 6260 Account # 90654... 105-Summit- Che... Account... -357.46
Comcast Business

Bill 09/07/20: Account # 8155 3... Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -347.61

Bill 09/07/20: Account # 8155 3... Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -244.92

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/07/20. 6130 Account# 8155 3... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -347.61

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20. 6154 Account# 8155 3... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -244.92

Bill 09/14/20: Account # 8155 3... Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -237.22

Bill 09/14/20; Account #8155 3... Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -232.37

Bill 09/14/20: Account # 8155 3... Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -168.91

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6177 Account# 8155 3... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -237.22

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/14/20. 6213 Account# 8155 3... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -232.37

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6218 Account# 8155 3... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -168.91

Bill 09/21/20. Account # 8155 3... Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -242.87

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/21/20. 6226 Account# 8155 3... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -242.87
Cooke & Associates, Inc.

Bill 09/07/20: INV# 192846, 19... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -4,540.95

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20. 6131 INV# 192846, 19... 105-Summit-Che... X Account... -4,540.95

Bill 09/28/20: Invoice # 192618 Accounts Payable 6500 J- ... -1,542.00

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/28/20. 6261 Invoice # 192618 105-Summit- Che... Account... -1,542.00
CoreLogic Solutions, LLC

Bill 09/14/20: Invoice # 82095650 Accounts Payable 6457 C- ... -137.50

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/14/20. 6178 Invoice # 82095650 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -137.50
Costco Membership

Bill 09/07/20: Member # 00011... Accounts Payable 6280 D- ... -120.00

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/07/20. 6132 Member# 00011... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -120.00
County Of Sonoma-Permit & Resource Dept.

Bill 09/28/20: Invoice #417164,... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -6,445.00

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/28/20. 6262 Invoice #417164,... 105-Summit- Che... Account... -6,445.00
County of Sonoma Human Resources

Bill 09/14/20: Invoice # RAB 669  Accounts Payable 5929 A -... -710.46

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/14/20. 6179 Invoice # RAB 669 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -710.46
Dana McKnight

Bill 09/14/20: Invoice # SCFD-... Accounts Payable 6500 B- ... -600.00

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6180 Invoice # SCFD-... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -600.00

Bill 09/14/20: invoice # SCFD-...  Accounts Payable 6500 B- ... -1,800.00

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6219 Invoice # SCFD-... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -1,800.00
Dean Crothers

Bill 09/14/20: Life Safety Accounts Payable 6501 B-L... -1,295.00

Bill 09/14/20: Veg Inspections Accounts Payable 6501 A- ... -420.00

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6181 Life Safety 105-Summit- Che... Account... -1,295.00

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6214 Veg Inspections 105-Summit- Che... Account... -420.00
DW Enterprises

Bill 09/21/20: Invoice # 13091 Accounts Payable 6300 B- ... -1,332.00

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/21/20. 6227 Invoice # 13091 105-Summit- Che... Account... -1,332.00
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12:40 PM
10/14/21 Transaction List by Vendor
September 2021
Type Date Num Memo Account Cir Split Amount

Dynamic Truck Repair

Bill 09/21/20; Invoice # 1994, 1... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -2,231.66

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/21/20. 6228 Invoice #1994, 1... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -2,231.66
Eureka Oxygen

Bill 09/07/20: Invoice # U185263 Accounts Payable 6261 B- ... -471.98

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20. 6133 Invoice # U185263 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -471.98
FASIS

Bill 09/14/20: Invoice # FASIS-... Accounts Payable 5940 A- ...  -223,501.00

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6182 Invoice # FASIS-.. 105-Summit- Che... X Account.. -223,501.00

Bill 09/28/20: Invoice # FASIS-... Accounts Payable 5940 A- ... -165,382.00

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/28/20. 6263 Invoice # FASIS-... 105-Summit- Che... Account...  -165,382.00
Fastenal

Bill 09/14/20: Invoice # CASAS8... Accounts Payable 6180 A- ... -69.21

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6183 Invoice # CASAS8... 105-Summit- Che... Account... -69.21
FDAC EBA

Bill 09/14/20: Invoice # FDACO... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -162,765.90

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6184 Invoice # FDACO... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -162,765.90
Ferrellgas

Bill 09/14/20: Account # 23429... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -186.85

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6185 Account#23429... 105-Summit-Che... X Account... -186.85
Fishman Supply Co.

Bill 09/07/20: Customer#16444  Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -487.21

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/07/20; 6134 Customer#16444 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -487.21
Forestville Water District

Bill 09/14/20:. Customer # 283 Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -424.00

Bill 09/14/20: Customer # 284 Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -366.17

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6186 Customer # 283 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -424.00

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/14/20. 6215 Customer# 284 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -366.17

Bill 09/28/20: Invoice #256 Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -7.794.50

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/28/20: 6264 Invoice #256 105-Summit- Che... Account... -7.794.50
Garrett Hardware of Windsor

Bill 09/07/20: Inv#860249,8605... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -121.41

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/07/20. 6135 Inv#860249,8605... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -121.41
GCR Tires

Bill 09/14/20: Account # 199504  Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -5,585.08

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/14/20! 6187 Account# 199504  105-Summit- Che... X Account... -5,585.08

Bill 09/21/20: Invoice # 850-98... Accounts Payable 6140 A- ... -916.29

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/21/20. 6229 Invoice # 850-98... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -916.29
Golden State Emergency Vehicle Services

Bill 09/07/20: Invaice # CI1028883 Accounts Payable 6140 A- ... -130.81

Bill 09/07/20: Invoice # CI030069 Accounts Payable 6140 A- ... -316.32

Bili Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20. 6136 Invoice # C1029883 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -130.81

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/07/20. 6155 Invoice # CI030069 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -316.32

Bill 09/14/20; Invoice # C1029156 Accounts Payable 6140 A- ... -125.32

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/14/20. 6188 Invoice # Cl029156 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -125.32

Bill 09/21/20: Invoice # C1029550 Accounts Payable 6140 A- ... -219.20

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/21/20. 6230 Invoice # C1028550 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -219.20

Bill 09/28/20. Invoice # CI030370 Accounts Payable 6140 A- ... -148.85

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/28/20. 6265 Invoice # C1030370 105-Summit- Che... Account... -148.85
Hallins Pest Control

Bill 09/07/20: Invoice # 10176 Accounts Payable 6180 A- ... -150.00

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20: 6137 Invoice # 10176 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -150.00
Humana Insurance Co

Bill 09/21/20: Invoice #0591959... Accounts Payable 5932 A-... -110.30

Bill Pmt-Ch... 08/21/20. 6231 Invoice #0591959... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -110.30
iBS

Check 09/14/20. EFT 107-Summit- Pay... X 6633 A-... -832.85

Check 09/14/20: EFT 107-Summit- Pay... X -SPLIT- -433,853.76

Check 09/14/20: EFT taxes 107-Summit- Pay... X -SPLIT- -183,685.24

Check 09/28/20 EFT 107-Summit- Pay... X 6633 A-.. -237.20

Check 09/28/20. EFT 107-Summit- Pay... X -SPLIT- -448,792.82

Check 09/28/20; EFT taxes 107-Summit- Pay... X -SPLIT- -186,479.01
Ideal Hardware

Bili 09/14/20: Account # 270 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -38.15

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/14/20. 6189 Account# 270 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -38.15

Page 3



Sonoma County Fire District

12:40 PM
1014121 Transaction List by Vendor
September 2021
Type Date Num Memo Account Clr Split Amount
Jeff Davis
Bill 09/21/20: 9/7-9/16 Inspecti... Accounts Payable 6501 A- ... -525.00
Bill 09/21/20: Life Safety Inspe... Accounts Payable 6501 B-L... -822.50
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/21/20. 6232 9/7-9/16 Inspecti... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -525.00
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/21/20. 6251 Life Safety Inspe... 105-Summit-Che... X Account... -822.50
Bilt 09/28/20; Inspections Accounts Payable 6501 A- ... -165.00
Bill 09/28/20: Inspections Accounts Payable 6501 B-L... -542.50
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/28/20; 6266 Inspections 105-Summit- Che... Account... -165.00
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/28/20; 6278 Inspections 105-Summit- Che... Account... -542.50
John Lantz
Bili 09/07/20: Invoice # 210240  Accounts Payable 6500 D- ... -1,799.00
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/07/20. 6138 Invoice # 210240 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -1,799.00
Johnston Thomas Attorneys at Law, PC
Bill 09/07/20: Invoice # 40824 Accounts Payable 6610 A- ... -661.50
Bill 09/07/20: Invoice # 40919 Accounts Payable 6610 A- ... -14,049.00
Bill 09/07/20: Invoice # 40911 Accounts Payable 6610 A- ... -6,426.00
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20; 6156 Invoice # 40824 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -661.50
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20. 6160 Invoice # 40919 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -14,049.00
Bili Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20. 6163 Invoice # 40911 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -6,426.00
Kitchell
Bill 09/21/20: Invoice # 100831 Accounts Payable 8510 G- ... -2,0563.60
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/21/20: 6233 Invoice # 100831 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -2,053.60
Kyocera Document Solutions Northern CA
Bill 09/14/20: Invoice # 55E163... Accounts Payable 6820 A- ... -5.66
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/14/20. 6190 Invoice # 55E163... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -5.66
Bill 09/21/20: Invoice #55E163... Accounts Payable 6820 A- ... -7.20
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/21/20. 6234 Invoice #55E163... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -7.20
L N Curtis & Sons
Bill 09/14/20. INV506769 Accounts Payable 6140 A- ... -531.06
Bili Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20; 6191 INV506769 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -531.06
Bill 09/21/20: INV523081 Accounts Payable 6154 E- ... -301.69
Bill 09/21/20: INV524036 Accounts Payable 6154 E- ... -562.89
Bill 09/21/20: INV525462 Accounts Payable 6154 E- ... -46.41
Bill 09/21/20. INV526073 Accounts Payable 6154 E- ... -102.67
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/21/20: 6235 INV523081 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -301.69
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/21/20. 6252 INV524036 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -562.89
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/21/20; 6255 INV525462 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -46.41
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/21/20; 6256 INV526073 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -102.67
Lake Parts Inc
Bill 09/21/20: INV# 790069,796... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -1,069.81
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/21/20. 6236 INV# 790069,796... 105-Summit-Che... X Account... -1,069.81
Leete Generators
Bill 09/14/20: Invoice # 44631 Accounts Payable 6180 B- ... -443.08
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6192 Invoice # 44631 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -443.08
Bill 09/28/20: Invoice # 44895 Accounts Payable 6180 B- ... -550.80
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/28/20. 6267 invoice # 44895 105-Summit- Che... Account... -550.80
LEHR
Bill 09/14/20: invoice # S164709  Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -4,387.74
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/14/20. 6193 Invoice # S164709  105-Summit- Che... X Account... -4,387.74
Bill 09/28/20: Invoice # SI65789  Accounts Payable 6140 A- .. -55.50
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/28/20. 6268 Invoice # SI65789  105-Summit- Che... Account... -55.50
Les Schwab Tire Centers
Bill 09/14/20: Invoice # 635005... Accounts Payable 6140 A- ... -2,261.76
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/14/20. 6194 Invoice # 635005... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -2,261.76
Bill 09/21/20: Invoice # 635005... Accounts Payable 6140 A- ... -1,381.40
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/21/20: 6237 Invoice # 635005... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -1,381.40
Life Assist, Inc.
Bill 09/07/20: Account # 95492...  Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -2,982.99
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20. 6139 Account# 95492... 105-Summit-Che... X Account... -2,982.99
Mid Pacific Engineering, Inc.
Bill 09/14/20: Invoice # 20211954 Accounts Payable 8510 G~ ... -362.50
Bill 09/14/20: Invoice # 20211955 Accounts Payable 8510 G- ... -1,978.40
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6195 Invoice # 20211954 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -362.50
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/14/20. 6216 Invoice # 20211955 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -1,978.40
Municipal Emergency Services/MES
Bill 09/21/20: invoice # IN1620... Accounts Payable 6022 B -... -2,115.61
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/21/20. 6238 Invoice #IN1620... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -2,115.61
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North Bay Petroleum
Bill 09/07/20: invoice # 2268335  Accounts Payable 7201 A -.. -2,400.60
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20. 6140 Invoice # 2268335 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -2,400.60
Bill 09/21/20: Invoice # 2271182  Accounts Payable 7201 A -.. -2,686.80
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/21/20. 6239 Invoice # 2271182 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -2,686.80
Bill 09/28/20: Invoice # 3219744  Accounts Payable 7201 A -... -2,055.65
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/28/20. 6269 Invoice # 3219744 105-Summit- Che... Account... -2,055.65
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc.
Bill 09/14/20: Customer # 1366... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -250.93
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6196 Customer # 1366... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -250.93
Opperman & Son inc
Bill 09/07/20: Invoice # 01P461... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -755.56
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/07/20. 6141 Invoice # 01P461... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -755.56
P. Mendez
Bill 09/28/20: Gas reimbursem...  Accounts Payable 7201 A -... -75.68
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/28/20. 6270 Gas reimbursem... 105-Summit- Che... Account... -75.68
Pacific Mobile Structures
Bill 09/21/20; INV-00186012 Accounts Payable 6820 D- ... -2,150.05
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/21/20. 6240 INV-00186012 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -2,150.05
Peterson Trucks
Bill 09/07/20: Account # 10615 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -3,826.41
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/07/20. 6142 Account # 10615 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -3,826.41
PG&E
Bill 09/07/20: Account # 56642... Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -753.92
Bill 09/07/20: Account # 02204... Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -0.31
Bill 09/07/20: Account # 22146... Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -531.12
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20. 6143 Account# 56642... 105-Summit-Che... X Account... -753.92
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/07/20. 6157 Account# 02204... 105-Summit-Che... X Account... -0.31
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/07/20: 6161 Account# 22146... 105-Summit-Che... X Account... -531.12
Bill 09/14/20: Account # 37645... Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -215.37
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/14/20; 6197 Account # 37645... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -215.37
Bill 09/21/20: Account # 86509... Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -4,728.13
Bill 09/21/20; Account # 41498...  Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -607.70
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/21/20. 6241 Account# 86509... 105-Summit-Che... X Account... -4,728.13
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/21/20. 6253 Account#41498... 105-Summit-Che... X Account... -607.70
Bill 09/28/20. Account # 48084... Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -341.28
Bill 09/28/20: Account # 64413... Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -65.31
Bill 09/28/20: Account # 07226... Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -1,470.10
Bill 09/28/20: Account # 93616... Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -619.72
Bill 09/28/20: Account # 86925... Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -66.90
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/28/20. 6271 Account # 48084... 105-Summit- Che... Account... -341.28
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/28/20. 6279 Account# 64413... 105-Summit- Che... Account... -65.31
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/28/20. 6280 Account# 07226... 105-Summit- Che... Account... -1,470.10
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/28/20; 6281 Account# 93616... 105-Summit- Che... Account... -619.72
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/28/20. 6282 Account# 86925... 105-Summit- Che... Account... -66.90
Portola Systems inc.
Bill 09/07/20: Invoice # 117016 Accounts Payable 6462 C- ... -2,523.39
Bill 09/07/20: Invoice # 60210 Accounts Payable 6457 C- ... -787.50
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20. 6144 Invoice # 117016 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -2,523.39
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/07/20. 6158 Invoice # 60210 105-Surmmit- Che... X Account... -787.50
Bill 09/14/20: Invoice # 60294 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -3,146.25
Bill 09/14/20: Invoice # 116874 Accounts Payable 6457 C- ... -5,213.09
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6198 Invoice # 60294 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -3,146.25
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/14/20. 6217 Invoice # 116874 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -5,213.09
Recology Sonoma Marin
Bill 09/07/20: Account # 18138... Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -686.58
Bill 09/07/20: Account # 18101... Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -430.07
Bill 09/07/20: Account # 18114... Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -353.70
Bill 09/07/20: Account # 18117... Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -58.75
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20. 6145 Account# 18138... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -686.58
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/07/20. 6159 Account# 18101... 105-Summit-Che... X Account... -430.07
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20. 6162 Account# 18114... 105-Summit-Che... X Account... -353.70
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20. 6164 Account# 18117... 105-Summit-Che... X Account... -58.75
Bill 09/14/20: Account # 18102... Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -451.12
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6199 Account# 18102... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -451.12
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Santa Rosa Uniform & Equipment Inc

Bill 09/14/20. Invoice # 11413571 Accounts Payable 6021 F- ... -30.88

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/14/20. 6200 Invoice # 11413571 105-Summit- Che... Account... -30.88

Bill 09/21/20: Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -228.98

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/21/20. 6242 105-Summit- Che... Account... -228.98
Santa Rosa, City of

Bill 09/21/20: Account # 006406  Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -67.98

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/21/20. 6243 Account # 006406 105-Summit- Che... Account... -67.98
SCl Consulting Group

Bill 09/14/20: Invoice # SBS9805 Accounts Payable 6500 B- ... -43.68

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/14/20. 6201 Invoice # SBS9805 105-Summit- Che... Account... -43.68
Shift Calendars, Inc.

Bill 09/07/20: Invoice # 23879 Accounts Payable 6400 A- ... -1,622.91

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20. 6146 Invoice # 23879 105-Summit- Che... Account... -1,522.91
Sign Dynamics

Bill 09/14/20: Invoice # 7463 Accounts Payable 6140 A- ... -2,393.96

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/14/20. 6202 Invoice # 7463 105-Summit- Che... Account... -2,393.96

Bill 09/28/20: Invoice #7494 Accounts Payable 8560 A- ... -2,639.21

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/28/20; 6272 Invoice #7494 105-Summit- Che... Account... -2,639.21
Sonoma County ACTTC

Bill 09/14/20: FY 2021-22 Russ... Accounts Payable 6587 A- ... -4,773.00

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/14/20: 6203 FY 2021-22 Russ... 105-Summit- Che... Account... -4,773.00
Sonoma County Firefighters Foundation

Bill 09/07/20: August Accounts Payable 5910 A- ... -80.00

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/07/20. 6147 August 105-Summit- Che... Account... -80.00
Sonoma County Professional FF L1401

Biil 09/14/20: August Accounts Payable 5910 A- ... -7,350.00

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6204 August 105-Summit- Che... Account... -7,350.00
Sonoma Furniture Inc.

Bill 09/07/20: BC Dorm Chest ...  Accounts Payable 6462 B- ... -1,250.00

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20. 6148 BC Dorm Chest... 105-Summit- Che... Account... -1,250.00
Sonoma Media Investments, LLC

Bilt 09/07/20: Invoice # 28690 Accounts Payable 6800 A- ... -398.00

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/07/20. 6149 Invoice # 28690 105-Summit- Che... Account... -398.00
Standard Insurance Company

Bill 09/21/20: Policy # 00 6483...  Accounts Payable 5931 A- ... -2,349.00

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/21/20. 6244 Policy # 006483... 105-Summit- Che... Account... -2,349.00
Stericycle, Inc.

Bill 09/14/20: Invoice # 300571... Accounts Payable 6261 C- ... -920.22

Bili Pmt-Ch... 09/14/20. 6205 Invoice # 300571... 105-Summit- Che... Account... -920.22
TargetSolutions Learning, LLC

Bill 09/14/20: INV31910 Accounts Payable 6457 F- ... -99.99

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6206 INV31910 105-Summit- Che... Account... -99.99

Bill 09/28/20: INV32813 Accounts Payable 6457 F- ... -99.99

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/28/20. 6273 INV32813 105-Summit- Che... Account... -99.99
Teleflex LLC

Bill 09/28/20: Invoice # 950448... Accounts Payable 6261 C- ... -717.75

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/28/20: 6274 Invoice # 950448... 105-Summit- Che... Account... -717.75
TIAA Bank

Bill 09/21/20: Invoice # 8430485  Accounts Payable 6820 A- ... -260.40

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/21/20. 6245 Invoice # 8430495 105-Summit- Che... Account... -260.40
Town of Windsor Water District

Bill 09/21/20: Customer # 0002... Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -945.03

Bill 09/21/20: Customer # 0003... Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -1,584.11

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/21/20. 6246 Customer # 0002... 105-Summit- Che... Account... -945.03

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/21/20! 6254 Customer# 0003... 105-Summit- Che... Account... -1,584.11
True Value Hardware

Bill 09/14/20: Account # 725-164  Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -95.13

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6207 Account# 725-164 105-Summit- Che... Account... -95.13
Tucker Bierbaum, M.D.

Bill 09/14/20: September Accounts Payable 6500 1I- ... -2,500.00

Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/14/20. 6208 September 105-Summit- Che... Account... -2,500.00
US-Bank Equipment Finance

Bill 09/14/20: Invoice # 451961... Accounts Payable 6820 A- ... -554.02

Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6209 Invoice # 451961... 105-Summit- Che... Account... -554.02
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US Bank-National Assoc
Bill 09/07/20: Account # 42460... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -28,244.82
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20. 6150 Account# 42460... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -28,244 .82
Bill 09/21/20: Account# 4246 0... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -427.83
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/21/20; 6247 Account# 4246 0... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -427.83
Bill 09/28/20: Account # 4246 0... Accounts Payable 6463 D- ... -27,355.88
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/28/20. 6275 Account# 4246 0... 105-Summit- Che... Account... -27,355.88
Verizon Wireless
Bill 09/21/20: Account # 37134...  Accounts Payable 7320 A- ... -2,472.78
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/21/20. 6248 Account# 37134... 105-Summit-Che... X Account... -2,472.78
Waxie Sanitary Supply
Bill 09/07/20; Inv# 80221553 & ... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -1,031.42
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20. 6151 Inv# 80221553 & ... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -1,031.42
Wells Fargo Vendor Financial Serv, LLC
Bill 09/28/20: Invoice #5016810... Accounts Payable 6820 A- ... -166.01
Bili Pmt -Ch... 09/28/20. 6276 Invoice #5016810... 105-Summit- Che... Account... -166.01
WEX BANK
Bill 08/07/20: Invoice # 73889909 Accounts Payable 7201 A -... -2,019.09
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20. 6152 Invoice # 73889909 105-Summit- Che... X Account.. -2,019.09
Wittman Enterprises, LLC.
Bill 09/07/20: Invoice # 2107058  Accounts Payable 6666 A- ... -6,633.42
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/07/20. 6153 Invoice # 2107058 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -6,633.42
Bill 09/14/20: Invoice #21080229 Accounts Payable 6666 A- ... -24.38
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6210 Invoice #21080229 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -24.38
Wright, L'Estrange & Ergastolo
Bill 09/14/20: Invoice # 31486 Accounts Payable 6610 A- ... -595.00
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/14/20. 6211 Invoice # 31486 105-Summit- Che... X  Account... -595.00
ZOLL Medical Corporation
Bill 09/21/20: Invoice #3356671... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -405.05
Bill Pmt -Ch... 09/21/20. 6249 Invoice #3356671... 105-Summit- Che... X Account... -405.05
Bill 09/28/20: Invoice # 3362940  Accounts Payable 6261 C- ... -174.71
Bill Pmt-Ch... 09/28/20. 6277 Invoice # 3362940 105-Summit- Che... Account... -174.71
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Governor signs AB 361 allowing for virtual
board meetings

On September 16, 2021, Governor Newsom signed AB 361 into law. The bill, which is an
urgency bill that became effective immediately upon the Governor’s signature, amends the
Brown Act to provide the ability for boards to hold remote meetings during a proclaimed
state of emergency without following the Brown Act's teleconferencing rules. Boards had
been anxiously awaiting this bill, as Governor Newsom's Executive Order suspending
certain parts of the Brown Act to allow teleconferenced meetings during the COVID-19
pandemic expires on September 30, 2021.

AB 361 provides that boards need not follow the Brown Act's teleconferencing rules if the
board makes a finding that there is a proclaimed state of emergency and either state or
local officials have imposed or recommended social distancing measures or meeting in
person would present imminent risks to the health or safety of attendees due to the
emergency. If a board chooses to use the option provided in AB 361, the board must make
findings every 30 days that the board has reconsidered the circumstances of the state of
emergency and either the state of emergency continues to directly impact the ability of the
members to meet safely in person or state orlocal officials continue to impose or